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AA# 3639
Case File: SR-27-17, The Reserve

at North Hills
i . . . City of Raleigh
Development Plans Review Center
Administrative Action One Exchange Plaza
. . . . - Raleigh, NC 27602
Administrative Site Review (919) 996-2626

www.raleighnc.gov

Case File / Name: SR-27-17, The Reserve at North Hills

General Location: This site is located on the north side of St. Albans Drive, east of the intersection
of St. Albans Drive and Hardimont Road and is inside the city limits.

CAC: Midtown

Request: Development of an 8.79 acre tract zoned OX-5-GR CU, and CM into a 278,458
square foot, 5 story, 200 unit congregate care community.

Cross-
Reference: TR# 507044, Z-60-98

HOLLOW DR

SR-27-17 Location Map
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AA# 3639
Case File: SR-27-17, The Reserve
at North Hills

DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

Design Adjustment
DEPARTMENT

Staff Response

Development Services Customer Service Center | | Exchinge Plazs, Suite 400 | Rabeigh, NC 27601 | #10-996-2495
Litchferd Satellite Office | 8320 - 130 Lischford Road | Raleigh, MC 27800 | 4199964200

Per Section 10.2.18.C of the Unified Development Ordinance, the Development Services Director, or dedignee, shall consult
with the haads of ather City Departments regarding the review of the requast, The Development Serdees Directar, ar
deslgnes, shall approve, apprave with conditions or deny the request, but must do so within 60 days of the receipt of &
completed application, Additional tirme may be necedsary if a municipal or state antity |s incorporated in the review process o
If a detalled engineering study is submitted in conjunction with tha request.

Praject Mama Date completed Application recelved
E Tha: Aesarea al Neh Hils BEEIR1 T
S Case Number Transaction Numbsr
= BR-27-2017 Sarnad
Staff E0RPORTE T the Design Adjustment based upan the findings in these applicable code:
[7] DO Art. 8.3 Blocks, Lots, Access [0 UDO Art. 8.4 New Strests
P L] uDo art. 8.5 Existing Streets [ Raleigh Streat Design Manual Elother
=]
E EFARTMENT EREPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE DEFARTMENT BEPREIENTATIVE SIEMATLIRE
=fll [ Dev. Services Plannes [ civy Planning
= Developmant Enginearing | Cuss & s FE ".'i::dg_ [ Transportation aasn Mapire
=0 O] Enginearing Services O rrRcr
ER O Fublic Usiities i
;I':: Flndlhg,!: Staff supparts e atached reques] based on environmaental conditions and eusting Zoning condfions that kmit the aoliy
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Development Services Director or Designee Action: Approve 7 Approval with Conditions[] Deny (]

e _———
",% " WS b, ROCHUE PE -r/m/zm?
Authorized Signature ENGIOEEFUNG A I Dhte /

*Tha Dewelapment Services Diractor may authorize 3 designes 1o sign in hissher stead. Please print name snd tithe next 10 signature,

“
=]
=
=
=]
o

fppeal of the decsion fram the Develapment Services Dirgctor, ar his or her designes, shall be made inwriting within 30 days
o the Board of Adjustment (see Section 10.2.18.C3b).

PAGE 1 69F 1 WWW.RALEIGHNC. GOV REVISION 1.19.17
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AA# 3639
Case File: SR-27-17, The Reserve

at North Hills
Code Conformance: Code Section(s)
Zoning District: OX-5-GR CU, and CM 3.1
Overlay District:  NA 5.1
Parking: Vehicle 7.1.2
Required (200 units/3 +1 space/400 sf of work area)

= 84 spaces
Proposed Surface 119 spaces + garage 70 = 189.
(Req'd/proposed surface =119/84= 141%)

Bicycle = NA
Street Type(s): Avenue 2-Lane, divided 8.4

Construction of the ultimate section is required for
1/2 of the 48' b-b street, curb and gutter, sidewalks,
street trees, and any additional items required for
construction of this street.

St.Albans Dr.is classified as an Avenue 2-Lane,
Divided Street by the COR Street Plan.This street
section consists of a 76' right-of-way with a 48' b-b
street with street trees and 6' sidewalks on both
sides

Streetscape: Commercial 8.5
Setbacks/Frontage: Primary Street 5’ 3.4, 3.2,
Side Street 5’
Side 0 or 6’
Rear 0 or 6’
Reqg'd Frontage = 20'/50," and 50% (3.4.6)
Proposed = 20'/50" and 50%
Neighborhood Along northern border 3.5
Transitions: 50’ Type A and B Transitional Protective Yard, and
50’ Zone A Type 3 Transitional Protective Yard
Transitional NA 7.2.4

Protective Yards:

Stormwater: Site is showing compliance with stormwater runoff 9.2
and water quality regulations and Z-60-98 (A)
through the use of a dry pond and one-time
buydown to the North Carolina Ecosystem
Enhancement Program

Preliminary Flood Insurance Rate Map updates
show a change to the Special Flood Hazard Areas
on this site.Per discussions with the Floodplain
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AA# 3639
Case File: SR-27-17, The Reserve
at North Hills

Administrator the site will be subject to the effective
Flood Insurance Rate Map at time of site final
permitting.
Tree Conservation: Tree Conservation Area Summary: 0.998 acres 9.1
[11.62% of net site area] of primary tree
conservation area is provided.
tree conservation area in accordance with Article
9.1.

Variances, Design Design Adjustment - Based on existing
Adjustments, infrastructure and environmental conditions and
Administrative conditions, a Design Adjustment was approved
Alternates: waving the block perimeter requirement and waiving
the requirements to connect Quail Hollow Drive and
Winona Road through the site.

Other: Utilities, greenways, transit, infill, etc.
75 foot wide greenway easement is correctly shown

ORDINANCE 371 ZC 436
EFFECTIVE 7/7/98

Z-60-98 St. Albans Drive, north side, opposite Winona Road, being portions of Wake county Tax Map
Parcels 1715.05 18 0827, 0163 and 3019. Approximately 7.5 acres rezoned to Office & Institution-3
Conditional Use. Conditions: (06/16/98)

A. Development of this property shall comply with Planning Commission Certified Recommendation
7107. In addition thereto, prior to issuance of any certificate of occupancy, this development shall tie
into the storm water facility installed by the adjacent property running through this site and same shall
be maintained thereafter. Said facility shall detain and divert storm water such that the developed rate
of runoff from the 2-year and 10-year storm events from the developed portion of this site into the
tributary of Big Branch being the northern boundary line of a portion of the subject property shall not
increase from undeveloped conditions.

As per plan

B. The following uses, otherwise permitted in the Office & Institution-3, district shall not be permitted on
this property:

1. Church, synagogue or religious education building;
2. Cemetery, funeral home;
3. Recreational uses of any kind;
4. Schools of any kind;
5. Airfields, landing strips;
6. Bed and breakfast inn, guest house facility;
7. Correctional/penal facility;
8. Outdoor stadium, outdoor theater, outdoor racetrack, outdoor movie theater;
9. Freestanding telecommunications towers.
As per plan

C. The channel of the tributary of Big Branch which makes up a portion of the site's northern boundary
line shall remain undisturbed, i.e. not relocated or piped.

As per plan
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AA# 3639
Case File: SR-27-17, The Reserve
at North Hills

D. All refuse containers, mechanical/maintenance facilities, and HVAC units shall be screened such that
they are not visible from any public streets rights of way or residential zoning district.

Review with Building permit issuance

E. Outside transition yards, freestanding exterior lighting located on the subject property shall not exceed
twenty (20") feet in height. No exposed bulbs shall be utilized and there shall be no direct beaming of
light into any residential zoning district.

Review with Building permit issuance

F. The quantity of street yard landscape plantings along Saint Albans Drive shall be increased by 50% of
the requirements described in Code Section 10-2082.5.

As per plan

G. The owner of the Property shall notify, by certified mail, return receipt requested, owners of property as
listed by the Wake County tax office, being PIN# 1715.05 09 6205 (Stefureac), 1715.05 08 6941
(Ward), 1715.05 09 6070 (Sun), 1715.05 09 6069 ORDINANCE 371 ZC 436 EFFECTIVE 7/7/98 2
(Rigano), 1715.05 09 7217 (Gillette), 1715.05 09 8289 (Parker), 1715.05 09 8198 (Farantatos),
1715.05 19 1036 (Allen), 1715.05 19 1156 (Shelton), 1715.05 18 9780 (Cuddy), 1715.05 18 8791
(Horne), 1715.05 18 8704 (Wheeler), 1715.05 18 7729 (Zucker), 1715.05 18 6912 (Blake), 1715.05 18
5846 (Silverman), 1715.05 18 3907 (Larson), and 1715.05 19 3084 (Mull), of site plan approval
requests filed with the City of Raleigh. A similar notice shall also be provided by the property owner to
the then chairman of the Falls of Neuse Citizens Advisory Council at his or her residence address
listed with the City of Raleigh.

Notifications mailed

H. A buffer shall be provided and maintained with a minimum width of fifty (50) feet from the southern
lines of properties identified with Wake County PIN# 1715.05 18 9780 (Cuddy), 1715.05 18 8704
(Wheeler), 1715.05 18 7729 (Zucker), 1715.05 18 6912 (Blake), 1715.05 18 5846 (Silverman), and
1715.05 18 3907 (Larson). Said buffers shall remain undisturbed, except for removal of dead,
diseased, or nuisance vegetation, required improvements to storm water facilities, utilities, erosion
control facilities, fill foot paths and increase plantings. For every 100 square feet of buffer area
disturbed for any of the above listed purposes, nine (9) inches of tree circumference shall be replanted
in the buffer.

As per plan

I. Vehicular access shall be limited to St. Albans Drive and Benson Drive. Access to Benson Drive, if
any, to be though a cross access agreement with the neighboring tract immediately to the east. The
cross access agreement to be approved by the city attorney and recorded prior to issuance of any
certificates of occupancy.

Condition of Approval

OFFICIAL ACTION: Approval with conditions

CONDITIONS OF
APPROVAL:

Prior to issuance of a mass land disturbing permit for the site:
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AA# 3639
Case File: SR-27-17, The Reserve
at North Hills

That a final tree conservation plan with permit be approved by the Forestry Specialist. The plan
must show metes and bounds descriptions of all tree conservation areas, and tree protection
fence around all tree conservation areas;

That in accordance with Part 10A Section 9.4.4, a surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing
and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City;

Prior to the issuance of any site permits, infrastructure construction plans or concurrent review

process, whichever is applicable;

3.

That a stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and
budget shall be approved by the StormwaterEngineer in compliance with Part 10A Chapter 9 of
the Unified Development Ordinance, including the designation of buffer areas and open space
areas for stormwater purposes prior to grading or the approval of construction drawings
whichever event comes first;

That a nitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank;

That Infrastructure Construction Plans are approved by the City of Raleigh, including obtaining
stub permits, tree impact permit and a street lighting plan, if applicable;

Prior to issuance of building permits:

6.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

That if the proposed public improvements are not installed and inspected by the City to be
accepted for maintenance, a surety in the amount of 125% of the cost of development related
improvements, including widening of road, sidewalks, and streetscape trees on St. Albans Drive
is paid to the city in accordance with code section 8.1.3 of the UDO;

That ¥ of 76’ required right of way with 5’ utility easement for St Albans Drive is dedicated to the
City of Raleigh and recorded with the Wake County Register of Deeds;

That the 75’ greenway easement as shown on the approved site plan is dedicated to the City of
Raleigh and recorded with the Wake County Register of Deeds;

That a tree impact permit is obtained from the urban forester in the Parks and Recreation
Department for landscaping in the public right-of-way;

That all conditions of Z-60-98 are complied with;

That the developer shall pay to the City a stormwater facility replacement fund payment equal to
twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater control facilities
shown on the development plans;

That in accordance with Part 10A Section 9.2.2, a surety equal to 125% of the cost of the
construction of a stormwater device is paid to the city;

That the developer via plat shall record a private drainage easement around the stormwater
control measure and tie to the public right of way and that the developer propose centering an
existing drainage easement over the pipes existing on site;

That a final tree conservation plan with permit be approved by the Forestry Specialist. The plan
must show metes and bounds descriptions of all tree conservation areas, and tree protection
fence around all tree conservation areas.
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AA# 3639
Case File: SR-27-17, The Reserve
at North Hills

15. That new street trees planted in the public right-of-way shall be planted and maintained in
accerdance with the provisions of the City Tree Manual;

16. That all conditions of Z-60-98 are complied with;

17. That all proposed outdoor lighting  will meet the standards of Section 7.4 of the Unified
Development Ordinance;

18. That all mechanicat equipment must be located and shown on the plan and will mest the
screening standards of section 7.2.5 of the Unified Development Ordinance;

19. That all refuse containers, mechanicalfmaintenance facilities, and HVAC units shall be screened
such that they are not visible from any public streets rights of way or residential zoning district.

Prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:

20. That in accordance with Part 10A Section 9.2.2, an as-built plan and certification any stormwater
control device shall be reviewed and accepted by the City prior to final stormwater inspection
approval or certificate;

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed:  (Planning Dir.) Y o P Date: al’é*gzzm;’?
(B

Staff Coordinator: Michael Walters

SEE LAST PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON THE NEXT STEP IN
THE PROCESS.

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the above conditions being met,
conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This approval is based on a
preliminary plan dated 06/07/17, submitted by Ken Thompson, JDavis Architects.

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If
significant construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site
review approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-
approval before permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to
expire the following must take place hy the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: 8/7/2020
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date: ,
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed uniess an applicant has
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AA# 3639
Case File: SR-27-17, The Reserve
at North Hills

been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

WHAT NEXT?:
e MEET ALL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL.

e COMPLETE INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS FOR ANY
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Streets, Utility lines to be owned and maintained by
the City.

e HAVE A REGISTERED SURVEYOR PREPARE FINAL PLATS FOR
RECORDING. These also must be submitted to the City for authorization
signature prior to recording with the Wake County Register of Deeds.

® MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE EXPIRATION THRESHOLDS AS
NOTED ABOVE.
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ORDINANCE 371 ZC 436
EFFECTIVE 7/7/98

Response to the zoning conditions
JDavis Architects 04/27/2017

Z-60-98 St. Albans Drive, north side, opposite Winona Road, being portions of Wake
county Tax Map Parcels 1715.05 18 0827, 0163 and 3019. Approximately 7.5 acres
rezoned to Office & Institution-3 Conditional Use.

Conditions:  (06/16/98)

A. Development of this property shall comply with Planning Commission Certified
Recommendation 7107. In addition thereto, prior to issuance of any certificate of
occupancy, this development shall tie into the storm water facility installed by the
adjacent property running through this site and same shall be maintained thereafter.
Said facility shall detain and divert storm water such that the developed rate of runoff
from the 2-year and 10-year storm events from the developed portion of this site into the
tributary of Big Branch being the northern boundary line of a portion of the subject
property shall not increase from undeveloped conditions. ¢

Response: The proposed stormwater improvements

SR-27-17; TA 507044

REFERENCES: Z-60-98
SKETCH PLAN TA #: 489682

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

include tying into the existing stormwater management

Administrative Site Review

B. The following uses, otherwise permitted in the Office & Institution-3, district shall not

facility and providing stormwater attenuation so that the

be permitted on this property:

post-developed discharge for the 2- and 10-year storms

does not exceed the pre-developed discharge for the

1st Submittal: March 14, 2017

1. Church, synagogue or religious education building;

proposed site improvements. Some modifications to the

2. Cemetery, funeral home;

existing stormwater facility will be required to satisfy the

2nd Submittal: April 27, 2017

3. Recreational uses of any kind;

City of Raleigh requirements and to provide the attenuation

Response: None of the uses listed are being proposed and
the proposed use is allowed in an OX zoned district

4. Schools of any kind; needed.

5. Airfields, landing strips;

6. Bed and breakfast inn, guest house facility;

7. Correctional/penal facility;

8. Outdoor stadium, outdoor theater, outdoor racetrack, outdoor movie theater;
9. Freestanding telecommunications towers.

C. The channel of the tributary of Big Branch which makes up a portion of the site's
northern boundary line shall remain undisturbed, i.e. not relocated or piped.
Response: The referenced channel has been left undisturbed

3rd Submittal: June 07, 2017

Reserve at North Hills

D. All refuse containers, mechanical/maintenance facilities, and HVAC units shall be
screened such that they are not visible from any public streets rights of way or
residential zoning district.

Response: All refuse containers are screened with masonry walls and all HVAC units are roof mounted and screened from view.
E. Outside transition yards, freestanding exterior lighting located on the subject property
shall not exceed twenty (20') feet in height. No exposed bulbs shall be utilized and
there shall be no direct beaming of light into any residential zoning district.

Response: Lighting will be reviewed at Concurrent review and will comply with the condition
F. The quantity of street yard landscape plantings along Saint Albans Drive shall be
increased by 50% of the requirements described in Code Section 10-2082.5.

Response: 20.5 trees are required and the plan proposes 31 trees, see landscape calculations
G. The owner of the Property shall notify, by certified mail, return receipt requested,
owners of property as listed by the Wake County tax office, being PIN# 1715.05 09
6205 (Stefureac), 1715.05 08 6941 (Ward), 1715.05 09 6070 (Sun), 1715.05 09 6069
(Rigano), 1715.05 09 7217 (Gillette), 1715.05 09 8289 (Parker), 1715.05 09 8198
(Farantatos), 1715.05 19 1036 (Allen), 1715.05 19 1156 (Shelton), 1715.05 18 9780
(Cuddy), 1715.05 18 8791 (Horne), 1715.05 18 8704 (Wheeler), 1715.05 18 7729
(Zucker), 1715.05 18 6912 (Blake), 1715.05 18 5846 (Silverman), 1715.05 18 3907
(Larson), and 1715.05 19 3084 (Mull), of site plan approval requests filed with the City
of Raleigh. A similar notice shall also be provided by the property owner to the then
chairman of the Falls of Neuse Citizens Advisory Council at his or her residence
address listed with the City of Raleigh.

Response: Copies have been provided with this submittal

H. A buffer shall be provided and maintained with a minimum width of fifty (50) feet from
the southern lines of properties identified with Wake County PIN# 1715.05 18 9780
(Cuddy), 1715.05 18 8704 (Wheeler), 1715.05 18 7729 (Zucker), 1715.05 18 6912
(Blake), 1715.05 18 5846 (Silverman), and 1715.05 18 3907 (Larson). Said buffers shall
remain undisturbed, except for removal of dead, diseased, or nuisance vegetation,
required improvements to storm water facilities, utilities, erosion control facilities, fill foot
paths and increase plantings. For every 100 square feet of buffer area disturbed for any
of the above listed purposes, nine (2) inches of tree circumference shall be replanted in
the buffer.

Response: The buffer has been maintained as specified and no disturbance is proposed
I. Vehicular access shall be limited to St. Albans Drive and Benson Drive. Access to
Benson Drive, if any, to be though a cross access agreement with the neighboring tract
immediately to the east. The cross-access agreement to be approved by the city
attorney and recorded prior to issuance of any certificates of occupancy.

Response: the proposed access points are both from St. Albans Drive, there is no_access proposed to Benson Drive.

901 St. Albans Drive
Raleigh, North Carolina 27609

Congregate Care (Sec. 6.2.2.C)
1. The Reserve at North Hills will have provide a mix of age restricted Independent and Assisted Living units (Type IlIA construction with an R2 occupancy) over a podium with a basement level garage. Amenities associated with the Independent Living portion will include a raised courtyard, dining room and café, theater, fitness room and game
rooms/lounges/social spaces. The Assisted Living portion will also contain associated amenities such as outdoor assembly spaces, fitness rooms, dining rooms and game rooms/lounges/social spaces. A lower level service area and an upper floor commercial kitchen will serve the entire building.

2. Use Standards
a. The facility is limited in occupancy to persons 62 years or older, their spouses and their surviving spouses, except for rooms occupied by resident staff personnel performing duties directly related to the operation of the facility.

Response: The facility is age restricted and will not allow resident younger than 62 years of age.

b. In the R-6 and R-10 districts, a congregate care facility is allowed a number of rooming units equal to 2 times the density of the applicable district.

Response: Not applicable, the subject property is zoned OX which is a mixed use district

c. Each rooming unit may be occupied by no more than 2 persons not related by blood, marriage or adoption.

Response: There are no units and/or rooms exceeding 2 beds.

d. Facilities for resident managers or custodians providing administrative services and medical services for the exclusive use of the residents shall be located on site and open and staffed for at least 4 hours, one day a week.

Response: There will be daily administrative areas staffed daily in the Independent Living and 24 hour staff in the Assisted Living areas.

e. The facility must contain indoor shared food preparation service, common dining halls and common recreation rooms, for the exclusive use of all residents and their guests, and these facilities together shall total a minimum of 30 square feet per constructed rooming unit exclusive of circulation space. Common indoor social and related service facilities may
also be part of the facility.

Response: A common dining hall and additional common areas are being provided and will exceed the required minimum of 6,000 SF

f. Structures shall demonstrate a comprehensive pedestrian circulation plan, including internal accessible walkways, is submitted and approved with provisions for alternative transportation services for the residents of the facility. Alternative transportation services may include, but are not limited to, regularly scheduled or on-call van services, tram services
and full bus service.

Response: There are internal hallways and elevator service to all floors internally. An outdoor accessible pedestrian path has been provided as well in the outdoor amenity area. There will be weekly ride service provided to the residents to the grocery store and other services.

g. Outdoor open space or park area must be provided at a minimum rate of the greater of either 10% of the land area of the facility or 218 square feet per rooming unit, excluding private drives and of-street parking areas. A majority of the open space or park area must be located no further than 300 feet from the controlled entranceway of the facility.

Response: As noted above and on the site plan, an accessible outdoor amenity area has been provided that is 11% of the site.

Application

Vicinity Map

Project Team Sheet Index

DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

Administrative Site Review Application
(for UDO Districts only)

Development Services Customer Service Center | | Exchange Plaza, Suitc 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 | efax 919-996-1831
Litchford Satellite Office | 8320 - 130 Litchford Road | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-4200

When submitting plans, please check the appropriate building type and include the Plan Checklist document.

BUILDING TYPE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

D Detached D General Transaction Number
O Attached D i ‘
[E Mixed Use Assigned Project Coordinator
Apartment
P D Open Lot
D Townhouse Assigned Team Leader

Has your project previously been through the Due Diligence or Sketch Plan Review process? If yes, provide the transaction # 489682
.- | ~ GENERALINFORMATION -
DevelopmentName The Reserve at North Hills

Zoning District OX—5—GR—CU, CM Overlay District (if applicable) Inside City Limits? Elyes DNO

Proposed Use  Congregate Care
Property Address(es) 901 St Albans Drive Major Street Locator: Wake Forest Rd

Wake County Property Identification Number(s) for each parcel to which these guidelines will apply:

P.LN. P.L.N. P.I.N.

PIN- 1715182765

What is your project type? O Apartment L] Elderly Facilities O Hospitals O Hotels/Motels O ofice
Mixed Residential Non-Residential Condo School O Shopping Center Banks Industrial Building
O Duplex 0O Telecommunication Tower Religious Institutions O Residential Condo O Retail O Cottage Court

Other: If other, please describe:

Per City Code Section 10.2.8.D.1, summarize the project work scope. For additions, changes of use, or
WORK SCoBE | occupancy (per Chapter 6 of the UDO), indicate impacts on parking requirements.
e - | New construction of a 5 story Congregate Care Community with 200 units
! L ] per City Code Chapter 8, summarize if your project requires either a design adjustment, or Section 10 - Alternate
DES'GNADJUSTMENT' Administrative AE
OR ADMIN ALTERNATE
|| Cemrany Northview Partners Name (s) Mark Barker
CLIENT/DEVELOPER/ . :
OuEa || 6131 Falls of Neuse Road Suite 202 Raleigh, NC 27609
Phone  919-277-1132 | Emall mparker@northviewpartners.com| 3 919-878-0308
. ‘ company JDavis Architects Name (s) Ken Thompson
CONSULTANT - - -
:flont)act Personfor | | Address 510 S \Wilmington Street, Raleigh, NC 27601
ans) - - B g =
' Phone 919-835-1500 Email kent@jdavisarchitects.com| Fx 919-835-1510

DEVELOPMENT TYPE & SITE DATA TABLE (Applicable to all developments)

Zoning Information
Zoning District(s) OX-5-GR-CU, CM
If more than one district, provide the acreage of each: 6.13 AC (OX), 2.36 AC (CM)

Building Information

Proposed building use(s) Congregate Care

Existing Building(s) sq. ft. gross 0 SF
Proposed Building(s) sq. ft. gross 278,458 SF
Total sq. ft. gross (existing & proposed) 278 458 SF

Overlay District N/A

Total Site Acres  Inside City Limits m Yes D No

Off street parking: Required 84 Provided 189 (119 SFC, 70 garage) | Proposed height of building(s) 61 from avg. grade plane

COA (Certificate of Appropriateness) case # N/A # of stories 5 Story

BOA (Board of Adjustment) case # A- N/A Ceiling height of 1* Floor n/a

CUD (Conditional Use District) case # Z- 60-1998

Stormwater Information

Existing Impervious Surface 0 acres/square feet

Flood Hazard Area El Yes D No

Proposed Impervious Surface 3.16 AC acres/square feet If Yes, please provide:

Alluvial Soils \Wo
FEMA Map Panel# 1715

Flood Study no

Neuse River Buffer L] Yes O No Wetlands D Yes [:I No

FOR RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS

1. Total # Of Apartment, Condominium or Residential Units n/a 5. Bedroom Units: 1br185 2br 15 3br 4br or more

2. Total # Of Congregate Care Or Life Care Dwelling Units 200 6. Infill Development 2.2.7 n/a

3. Total Number of Hotel Units /g 7. Open Space (only) or Amenity Open space 3.89 AC, amenity area 0.95 AC

[:‘No

4. Overall Total # Of Dwelling Units (1-6 Above) 200 8. Is your project a cottage court? D Yes

SIGNATURE BLOCK (Applicable to all developments)

In filing this plan as the property owner(s), I/we do hereby agree and firmly bind ourselves, my/our heirs, executors, administrators, successors
and assigns jointly and severally to construct all improvements and make all dedications as shown on this proposed development plan as
approved by the City.

| hereby designate Ken Thompson (J DaVIS ArChIteCtS) to serve as my agent regarding this application, to

receive and respond to administrative comments, to resubmit plans on my behalf and to represent me in any public meeting regarding this
application.

I/we have read, acknowledge and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable with the proposed development
use. .

Moy R Bads
Signed =

Printed Name N\ ay V\ & . G) a?“ef

owe 3[ 14/V1

Signed Date

Printed Name

ERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF JDAVIS ARCHITECTS, PLLC

3 | (B O [ OWNER: DEVELOPER: COVER 0.0
S oS L () Wachovia BNK NA TR UW for Marth R Adrews  Northview Partners EXISTING CONDITIONS & DEMOLITION PLAN C1.0
.. | [ S Y S .
g T R [ Jw = Wachovia BNK NA TR UW for Mabel Andrews 6131 Falls of Neuse Road SITE PLAN LS1.1
oz 13 ;"‘fi-“'a"_"'_??'_'i :; 1’ ) *f'f}'- A ) { - PDS Tax Service Raleigh, North Carolina 27609 UTILITY PLAN C2.1
P T\ L Wettiln T L S (e PO Box 13159 919-277-1118
A T<s ey T -"“" I (e~ ), 2\ \o Arlington, Texas 76094 mbarker@northviewparters.com GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN C3.1
pr A g LI — g@P L. henry@sinkpotter.net STORMWATER CALCULATIONS & BMP PLAN/DETAILS C3.2
e B i e @ Lorraine.bullech@wellstargo.com TREE CONSERVATION PLAN TC1.1
o e ) AT AR o || &\ iy .
15 (7 P e ) NG ] -, CONSULTANTS: TREE SURVEY TC1.2
2| J:"‘"—(;'ow»“;,;’»‘_‘-'f"i" gt Landscape Architect Architect LANDSCAPE PLAN LP1.1
wl ¥ - A W -_
-3_}_ \ SR JDavis Architects, PLLC JDavis Architects, PLLC LANDSCAPE DETAILS LP3.1
| =\ > | & f’jz“ % 510 South Wilmington Street 510 South Wilmington Street BASEMENT CALCULATIONS A1.01
P 2/ j 50 ot Raleigh, North Carolina 27601 Raleigh, North Carolina 27601 BUILDING FLOOR PLANS A2 01-A2.03
g/ / | 919-835-1500 919-835-1500
R~ 919-835-1510 (fax) 919-835-1510 (fax) ROOF PLAN A2 04
_*J_i 47 = S e kent@)jdavisarchitects.com bille@jdavisarchitects.com BUILDING ELEVATIONS A3.01-A3.02
4 J %"_C'_ . )
S Landscape Architects Engineer
P B Bass, Nixon & Kennedy, Inc Bass, Nixon & Kennedy, Inc
= /. ,/ ~p 7 6310 Chapel Hill Road #250 6310 Chapel Hill Road #250
_ 7 . Raleigh, NC 27607 Raleigh, NC 27607 G | N t
X e N - = 919-851-4422 919-851-4422 enera O eS
=2 % / y .'374484_ /o 919-851-8968 (fax) 919-851-8968 (fax)
‘ \ IS - ¥ \ /& . , :
I‘ -+, 7 :545’ ’ ‘." /VSDR ng’f Garry'WaISton@bnkmC'Com DaVId'Dunn@bnklnC'Com 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS.
‘.___] -~ m/d‘-“? “’/ 7 / 429 2 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT THE WORK IN A SAFE MANNER AND WITH A MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INCONVENIENCE TO TRAFFIC.
} |____] _]7 / = P 5 i 'y § '__ Surveyor 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL AND SHALL ADHERE TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE MUTCD (MOST CURRENT EDITION).
| [ 4o o, / NG : 5? o )j ‘. Bass, Nixon & Kennedy, Inc 4. PRIOR TOSTART OF WORK APRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING MUST BE SETUP WITH THE CONTRACTOR AND CITY OF RALEIGH TRANSPORTATION FIELD SERVICES STAFF.
L —~ ’ e /) | 2¥: 6310 Chapel Hill Road #250 " PARKING SPACE OR SIDEWALK FROM RIGHT.OF WAY SERVICES AT LEAST 45 HOURSINADVANCE, oy Cooue OF ASTREET, TRAVEL LANE

500 250 0
HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL DATUM:

NAD 83 F & NAVD 88 F

RECORDED MAP - BM1918, PG 80; DEED BOOK - BK 15264, PG 1097

SCALE: 1"=500'

Raleigh, NC 27607
919-851-4422

6. ANY TEMPORARY STREET CLOSURE MUST BE SUBMITTED 2 WEEKS PRIOR MINIMUM TO THE START OF THE WORK. SEE “RIGHT-OF-WAY CLOSURES” ON
WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV AND SEND THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OBSTRUCTION PERMIT TO RIGHTOFWAYSERVICES@RALEIGHNC.GOV .

91 9_851 _8968 (fax) 7. ANY CONTRACTOR OR PROJECT MANAGER THAT IS WORKING ON A CITY PROJECT SHALL SUBMIT A NOTIFICATION TO THE _RW OBSTRUCTION APPLICATION FOR
EMERGENCY/MAINTENANCE WORK PRIOR TO THE START OF THE WORK.
SCOtt.W”Son@bnkmC.Com 8. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BEGINNING, ALL SIGNAGE AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE IN PLACE.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ALL DAMAGED INFRASTRUCTURE IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AND RESTORE IT TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION.

Fire Department Notes

10.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGES TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND RESTORE IT TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION.

Solid Waste Inspection Statement

ALL SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WHO ARE VISUALLY IMPAIRED AND PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY DISABILITIES. PEDESTRIAN EXISTING ROUTES AND
ALTERNATE PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION WILL BE REQUIRED TO BE COMPLIANT WITH THE PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG),
2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD).

1. THE APPARATUS ROAD SURFACE IS REQUIRED TO BE WITHIN 200 FEET (NFPA 13R) OR 250 FEET (NFPA13) TO ALL PORTIONS OF THE EXTERIOR WALL OF THE 1.

FIRST FLOOR OF THE BUILDING (NCFC 503.1.1).

2. FIREHYDRANT SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 400' AS MEASURED ALONG THE PATH OF APPARATUS ACCESS ROAD (NCFC 507.5.1).
ALL NEW FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH NST THREADS AND WITH A 5 INCH STORZ CONNECTION.
FIRE FLOW ANALYSIS MUST BE PROVED AT TIME OF BUILDING PERMITS PER THE 2012 NCFC, SECTION 507.3.

12.  IF UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS DEVELOP DURING CONSTRUCTION, REFER TO "CITY OF RALEIGH STREET DESIGN MANUAL" AND CONTACT THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
ENGINEERING INSPECTORS AT (919) 996-2409.

SOLID WASTE SERVICES ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY PRIVATE VENDOR. 13, PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE A MEETING THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICE PERMITTING COORDINATOR
2. THE DEVELOPER WILL COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE MANUAL. AT (919) 996-2483
3. THIS PROJECT HAS DUMPSTERS FOR SOLID WASTE AND SINGLE-STREAM RECYCLING. 14, IF CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE STREETS OR UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE REQUIRED, THEY MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS

DEPARTMENT AND PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF PERMITS OR RECORDING OF ANY PLAT FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT.
15.  FIELD ADJUSTMENTS TO THIS PLAN MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY OF RALEIGH INSPECTOR AS NEEDED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

22.

23.
24,
25.
26.

27.

28.
29.

30.
31,

ALL SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED TO JDAVIS ARCHITECTS BY BASS, NIXON, & KENNEDY, INC. IN RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA IN DIGITAL FORMAT IN JANUARY 2017, AND
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM WAKE COUNTY GIS IN JANUARY 2017.

WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, NO OBSTRUCTION BETWEEN 2 FEET AND 8 FEET IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION SHALL BE LOCATED IN
WHOLE OR PART. OBSTRUCTIONS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO ANY BERM, FOLIAGE, FENCE, WALL, SIGN, OR PARKED VEHICLE.

UNLESS NOTED, ACCESS ROUTE FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES SHALL PROVIDE AN INSIDE TURNING RADIUS OF 28" MINIMUM.
UNLESS NOTED, ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO BACK OF CURB.
TRASH AND CARDBOARD DUMPSTER(S) ENCLOSURE SHALL COMPATIBLE WITH MATERIAL AND/OR COLOR OF THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING.

GROUND-MOUNTED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MUST ADHERE TO THE SCREENING REQUIREMENTS OF SEC 7.2.5.D.4 AND IS NOT ONLY LIMITED TO BEING VISIBLE FROM THE
RIGHT OF WAY.

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD LOCATE AND VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. CONTACT NC ONE AT 811 FOR FIELD LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

HANDICAP PARKING SPACE(S) AND HC ACCESS AISLE(S) SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN TWO PERCENT (2%) PITCH IN ANY DIRECTION(S) AS PER ADA STANDARDS.
PROVIDE SIGNAGE AND STRIPING OF HANDICAP SPACES AS PER ADA STANDARDS.
ALL RETAINING WALLS GREATER THAN 30" IN HEIGHT TO INCLUDE SAFETY RAIL OR FENCE.

THE MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE FROM THE CURB LINE OF INTERSECTING STREETS SHALL BE AT LEAST 20 FEET FROM THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF THE CURB. NO
DRIVEWAYS SHALL ENCROACH ON THIS MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE.

WC ACCESS RAMPS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CIYT OF RALEIGH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT STANDARDS, PROWAG STANDARDS AND ADAAG
SPECIFICATIONS

ALL RAMPS AND HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONFORM TO ANSI STANDARDS AND SHALL BE COMPLY WITH 2012 NCSBC AND ICC A117.1-2009.

ALL ABOVE GROUND UTILITY DEVICES (TO INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO TELEPHONE AND CABLE PEDESTALS, ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS, BACKFLOW DEVICE HOTBOX,
ETC) SHALL BE SCREENED FROM OFF-SITE VIEW BY EVERGREEN SHRUBS, FENCE, OR WALL.

NO OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE PLACED IN THE FEMA FLOODWAY UNLESS THERE HAS BEEN A NO-RISE STUDY ACCEPTED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH AND APPROVED BY FEMA.

GENERAL UTILITY PLACEMENT EASEMENT IS FOR INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE UTILITIES.

©2017JDAVIS ARCHITECTS EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROP

510 South Wilmington Street | Raleigh, NC 27601 | tel 919.835.1500
1518 Walnut St. Suite 1308 | Philadelphia, PA 19102 | tel 215.545.0121
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LOT 4
/" NGUYEN, HOANG-NGA
PIN: 1712096069
/ DB. 11266 PG 1901
BM. 1994 PG, 164
ZONING: R4

FINAL PLAT

DUBRAY, JASON A
PIN: 1715097237
DB. 16143 PG 1978
BM. 2011 PG. 229
ZONING: R4
USE: SINGLE FAMILY

I

USE: SINGLE FAMILY
/
/
—
—

/ CENTERLINE OF BIG BRANCH

- IS PROPERTY LINE

LOT 5
WRIGHT, AUSTIN CALEB
WRIGHT,LOU ELLEN
PIN: 1715096070
DB. 16109 PG 24
BM. 1994 PG. 164
ZONING: R4
USE: SINGLE FAMILY

\

-
-

LOT 6
\ RADFORD, NICHOLAS T
PIN: 1715086941
\ DB. 12801 PG 2089
BM. 1994 PG. 164
ZONING: R4
USE: SINGLE FAMILY

/
\
\ /
/

\ /
\

| VARIABLE WIDTH DRAINAGE

& UTILITY EASEMENT
BM.1987 PG.1961
DB. 4219 PG.906

\

-~
-~

\

~</

\\\
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EX. 12"

\\ HEADWALL
(TYP)

CMLK PROPERTIES LLC
PIN: 1715087833
DB. 13214 PG. 507
BM. 1993 PG. 573

ZONING: CM
USE: VACANT

PROP. 5 GENERAL UTILITY/
PLACEMENT EASEMENT
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LOT 3 — @
CITY OF RALEIGH O £ o
PIN: 1715098198 _ B9
DB. 8476 PG. 1471 = o
BM. 1966 PG. 24 o T
ZONING: R4 I O o g
USE: VACANT =
5 I QD-D' @ |
o =25 |15
<< oW =
D= I
o T

TREE CONSERVATION
AREA (TYP)

\

CITY OF RALEIGH
PIN: 1715191036
DB. 8457 PG. 49

BM. 1966 PG. 24

EX. 5 CONC. SIDEWALK.
SEE NOTE ON THIS SHEET

SIDEWALK NOTES:

1. FEE-IN-LIEU FOR 1' OF SIDEWALK FROM WEST DRIVEWAY TO WEST

PROPERTY LINE (+/- 260 LF) ON ST. ALBANS DRIVE WILL BE PROVIDED.

2. ASSUMED NEW 6' SIDEWALK WITH 6' PLANTING AREA FROM WEST
DRIVEWAY TO EAST PROPERTY LINE BECAUSE OF PROPOSED

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

HC RAMPS:

1. ALL HC RAMPS TO BE FIELD ADJUSTED WITH INPUT FROM THE CITY OF

RALEIGH FIELD INSPECTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

2. POWER POLES WHICH CONFLICT WITH FIELD LOCATED HC RAMPS ARE TO

BE REI OCATED BY APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY

N
< _ - /T
/ - APPR.O\X/ 100 YEAR l
> FLOOD PLAIN —==\

I~
EX. ROAD MARKING (DZ ~

_ ~
\ w\ _
EX. BIKE LANE EX. 30" CONC. CURB /\ g
& GUTTER (TYP) ~
CONNECT TO EXISTING &' -

)
/E./ BMP T0 BE

’ RECONFIGURED.
<\ SEE CIVIL PLAN N

EX. BIKE LANE .

(TYP)
STEPS (TYP)

RAILING @
PROP. RETAINING \ RAMP(TYP)

~ WALL (TYP)

\ PROP RIGH\TOF
™ WAY DEDICATION >
\ (6887 SF/0.16 AC)

~—

\/
T~
~_

CONC. SIDEWALK. SEE
NOTES ON THIS SHEET.

PROP. 30" CITY STD. CONC.
CURB & GUTTER WITHIN
RIGHT OF WAY (TYP)

ANDREWS, ALEX B HEIRS
WACHOVIA BANK NATIONAL TRUST
PIN: 1705989505
DB. 15264 PG. 1097
ZONING: 0X-3-GR
USE: VACANT

6’ CROSS
WALK
RAMP (TYP)

LANDING

AMENITY AREA
(39,330 SF/0.90 AC)

NOTE: WALL WITHIN 30" OF RIGHT
OF WAY WILL NOT EXCEED 13’

GENERAL NOTES: 15.

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS. 16.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT THE WORK IN A SAFE MANNER AND WITH A MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INCONVENIENCE TO TRAFFIC. o

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL AND SHALL ADHERE TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE MUTCD (MOST .
CURRENT EDITION).

4. PRIOR TO START OF WORK, A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING MUST BE SET UP WITH THE CONTRACTOR AND CITY OF RALEIGH 18.
TRANSPORTATION FIELD SERVICES STAFF. CONTACT ENGINEERING INSPECTIONS AT 919-996-2409 TO SET UP THE MEETING. 19

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A RIGHT-OF-WAY OBSTRUCTION PERMIT FOR ANY WORK WHICH REQUIRES THE TEMPORARY CLOSURE

OF A STREET, TRAVEL LANE, PARKING SPACE OR SIDEWALK FROM RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE. 20.

6. ANY TEMPORARY STREET CLOSURE MUST BE SUBMITTED 2 WEEKS PRIOR MINIMUM TO THE START OF THE WORK. SEE ‘RIGHT-OF-WAY 21
CLOSURES” ON WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV AND SEND THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OBSTRUCTION PERMIT TO

RIGHTOFWAYSERVICES@RALEIGHNC.GOV.

22.

7. ANY CONTRACTOR OR PROJECT MANAGER THAT IS WORKING ON A CITY PROJECT SHALL SUBMIT A NOTIFICATION TO THE RW

OBSTRUCTION APPLICATION FOR EMERGENCY/MAINTENANCE WORK PRIOR TO THE START OF THE WORK.

8. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BEGINNING, ALL SIGNAGE AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE IN PLACE.

23.

9.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ALL DAMAGED INFRASTRUCTURE IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AND RESTORE IT TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER

CONDITION.

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGES TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND RESTORE IT TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION. 2.
11.  ALL SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WHO ARE VISUALLY IMPAIRED AND PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY DISABILITIES. 26.

24,

PEDESTRIAN EXISTING ROUTES AND ALTERNATE PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION WILL BE REQUIRED TO BE COMPLIANT

WITH THE PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG), 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE

MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD).

12.  IF UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS DEVELOP DURING CONSTRUCTION, REFER TO "CITY OF RALEIGH STREET DESIGN MANUAL" AND CONTACT

THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES ENGINEERING INSPECTORS AT (919) 996-2409.

13.  PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE A MEETING THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES RIGHT-OF-WAY

SERVICE PERMITTING COORDINATOR AT (919) 996-2483

14.  IF CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE STREETS OR UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE REQUIRED, THEY MUST BE

APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AND PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF PERMITS OR RECORDING

OF ANY PLAT FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT.

31.

FIELD ADJUSTMENTS TO THIS PLAN MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY OF RALEIGH INSPECTOR AS NEEDED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

ALL SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED TO JDAVIS ARCHITECTS BY BASS, NIXON, & KENNEDY, INC. IN RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA IN DIGITAL

FORMAT IN JANUARY 2017, AND SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM WAKE COUNTY GIS IN JANUARY 2017.

WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, NO OBSTRUCTION BETWEEN 2 FEET AND 8 FEET IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE CURB LINE
ELEVATION SHALL BE LOCATED IN WHOLE OR PART. OBSTRUCTIONS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO ANY BERM, FOLIAGE, FENCE,

WALL, SIGN, OR PARKED VEHICLE.
UNLESS NOTED, ACCESS ROUTE FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES SHALL PROVIDE AN INSIDE TURNING RADIUS OF 28' MINIMUM.
UNLESS NOTED, ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO BACK OF CURB.

TRASH AND CARDBOARD DUMPSTER(S) ENCLOSURE SHALL COMPATIBLE WITH MATERIAL AND/OR COLOR OF THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING.
GROUND-MOUNTED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MUST ADHERE TO THE SCREENING REQUIREMENTS OF SEC 7.2.5.D.4 AND IS NOT ONLY

LIMITED TO BEING VISIBLE FROM THE RIGHT OF WAY.

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD LOCATE AND VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. CONTACT NC ONE AT 811 FOR FIELD LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND

UTILITIES.

HANDICAP PARKING SPACE(S) AND HC ACCESS AISLE(S) SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN TWO PERCENT (2%) PITCH IN ANY DIRECTION(S) AS

PER ADA STANDARDS.
PROVIDE SIGNAGE AND STRIPING OF HANDICAP SPACES AS PER ADA STANDARDS.
ALL RETAINING WALLS GREATER THAN 30" IN HEIGHT TO INCLUDE SAFETY RAIL OR FENCE.

THE MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE FROM THE CURB LINE OF INTERSECTING STREETS SHALL BE AT LEAST 20 FEET FROM THE POINT OF

TANGENCY OF THE CURB. NO DRIVEWAYS SHALL ENCROACH ON THIS MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE.

WC ACCESS RAMPS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CIYT OF RALEIGH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT STANDARDS, PROWAG

STANDARDS AND ADAAG SPECIFICATIONS

ALL RAMPS AND HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONFORM TO ANSI STANDARDS AND SHALL BE COMPLY WITH 2012 NCSBC AND ICC A117.1-2009.

ALL ABOVE GROUND UTILITY DEVICES (TO INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO TELEPHONE AND CABLE PEDESTALS, ELECTRICAL

TRANSFORMERS, BACKFLOW DEVICE HOTBOX, ETC) SHALL BE SCREENED FROM OFF-SITE VIEW BY EVERGREEN SHRUBS, FENCE, OR

WALL.

NO OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE PLACED IN THE FEMA FLOODWAY UNLESS THERE HAS BEEN A NO-RISE STUDY ACCEPTED BY THE CITY OF

RALEIGH AND APPROVED BY FEMA.
GENERAL UTILITY PLACEMENT EASEMENT IS FOR INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE UTILITIES.

ANDREWS, ALEX B HEIRS
WACHOVIA BANK NATIONAL TRUST

PIN: 1715183089
DB. 15264 PG. 1097
BM. 1998 PG. 783
ZONING: OX-3-GR

~
~
LANDING. 2% MA

XN~
ANY DIRECTION. (TYP) -

RAMP (TYP) & %

NOTE: WALL WITHIN 30" OF RIGHT OF
WAY WILL NOT EXCEED 7'

PROP. RETAINING
WALL. REFER TO
CIVIL PLAN. (TYP)

TURN-DOWN
CURB (TYP)

~
\\
~

HEAVY DUTY
CONCRETE
(HATCHED AREA)

TURN-DOWN CURB

ANENTTY AREA 6.5 SIDEWALK WHERE
ABUT TO PARKING
(39,330 SF/0.90 AC) BAY (TYP)
RAMP (TYP)

LANDING (TYP)

PROP. 6’ CONC.

5 ©

BLAKE, DONALD WM
BLAKE, SHIRLEY S

PIN: 1715186912

DB. 2989 PG. 700

BM. 1966 PG. 24
ZONING: R4

USE: SINGLE FAMILY

/

S

N
o Q.
S
604

NN
’191,@\@

PROP. 5 GENERAL UTILITY
PLACEMENT EASEMENT

.@/EWAY

/ LoT 4 .
FERGUSON, GREG TRUSTEE

PIN: 1715187729
DB. 14572 PG. 1229

BM. 1966 PG. 24 ~ o

ZONING: R4 -
USE: SINGLE FAMILY
LoT 5

WHEELER, LINDA ANN
/ PIN: 1715188704
DB. 8714 PG. 2515
/ BM. 1966 PG. 24
ZONING: R4
USE: SINGLE FAMILY

APPROX. 100’ VEGETATIVE
BUFFER AS SCALED FROM /
DB.7842 PG.27 /

TREE
CONSERVATION
AREA

PROP. 20 STORM >~

oy

AVENUE, 2 LANE, DIVIDED

(RAISED MEDIAN)

T-10.15

WITH CENTER TURN LANE
(RETROFIT ONLY)

USE: VACANT , 9 ‘
PROP. 30" CONC. CURB > \\
& GUTTER. CONNECT TO N 5
EXISTING C & G. N N
N \
i
5'8%%5’”‘__' 80" PUBLIC R/W
PLACEMENT X
EASEMENT | 14 52'B-B 14
|
| 2, & , 6 |25 5 11 | 15 11 L5 25 & @
| 0 0 15 §
| {1 r K
?'.
7444* I 1/4"IFT ‘M_ & 1/4"IFT
s PLELIANN : A4FT as LT
22 b= — %
PAVEMENT DESIGN
3" S9.5B
3" 119.0B

8" ABC

CITY OF RALEIGH - o
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT — — GENERAL
REVISIONS DATE: 9/1/13 NOT TO SCALE WALKWAY TYPE
PLANTING TYPE

TREE SPACING

PARKING TYPE

WHEN USING A CENTER TURN LANE, THE R/W DISTANCE WILL BE 76'
AND THE BACK TO BACK CURB DISTANCE WILL BE 48"

6/7/2017 10:12 AM P:\Land17\17000-St_Albans—Reserve\dwg—LP\ 17000-SP15.dwg

DRAINAGE EASEMENT
> z TREE PROTECTION
RETAINING FENCE (TYP)

WALL. REFER
TO CIVIL PLAN
(TYP)
LOT 3
COASTAL FEDERAL CREDIT
UNION

PIN: 1715280163
DB. 9677 PG. 75
BM. 1997 PG. 1939
ZONING: OX-7-GR-CU
USE: HR OFFICE

Q@

\4

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

—
™~ -

N

SHERRON, JERRY RAY
SHERRON, ANNE BARNES
PIN: 1715188791
DB. 8089 PG. 2346
BM. 1966 PG. 24

Overall Site Data E2 Street-facing entrance spacing (max) 100' Street-facing entrance spacing provided (see note #1 220.00 FT
LEGEND Project: The Reserve at North Hills F. Landscape yard encroachments 15|Building height
EE—— Date: 03.15.2017 (updated 05.22.2017) F1 Driveways see Sec. 8.3.5 Allowed height (75' max) 5 Story
F2 Ground signs Proposed height (measured from avg. grade of 253.5") 69 FT 5 Story
& PROP. HC PARKING SPACE 1[Zoning OX5-GR-CU F3 Pedestrian access way 16|Neighborhood transition (sec. 3.5)
2|Section 3.2.4 Apartment Base Dimensional Standards G. Streetscape requirement Adjacent zoning and use
_‘- PROP. FIRE HYDRANT A. Site Dimensions G1 Commercial see Sec. 85.2.C -Western property line CM
A PROP. FIRE DEPT. CONNECTION A1 Area (min) 10,000 SF 4|Use standards (UDO sections 6.2.2.C) -Northern property line R-4 with residential use
— — — e— PROJECT BOUNDARY A1 Area (max) n/a - Provide 30 SF of common area per rooming unit see Sec. 6.2.2.C.e -Eastern property line OX-7-GR-CU
A2 Width (min) n/a - Provide open space or park area at a rate of 10% see Sec. 6.2.2.C.g Transition required
- EX. ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE A3 Outdoor amenity area 10 % or 218 SF per dwelling unit, which ever is greater -Western property line No
— — — EX. RIGHT OF WAY LINE B. Building / structure setbacks -Northern property line Yes
-_—— - B1 From primary street (min) See GR Frontage below, item #3 5|Site Data -Eastern property line No
PROP. RIGHT OF WAY B2 From side street (min) See GR Frontage below, item #3 6|Zoning OX-5GR CU & CM Transition provided
NRRB EX. NEUSE RIVER RIPARIAN BUFFER B3 From side lot line (min) Oor6 FT 7|Tract area -Northern property line
- ——  EX. STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT B4 From rear lot line (min) Oor6 FT __1715182765 (CM = 2.88 AC, OX= 3.23 AC) 8.79 AC -Zone A 50' Type 3= 762.35LF
B4 From alley (min) 40r20 FT Less right of way dedication -0.16 AC -Zone B 50’ buffer per zoning condition
__________ PROP. STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT C. Parking setbacks Net acreage 8.63 AC -Zone C bldg not in zone C
— ROAD CENTERLINE C1 From primary street (min) See GR Frontage below, item #3 8|Proposed use Congregate care 17|Required parking (sec. 7.1.2)
C2 From side street (min) 10 FT 9|Proposed units Units (1 Space per 3 units) 200 / 3 = 66.67 SP
EX. CURB & GUTTER C3 From side lot line (min) Oor3FT Indipendent living Staff (1 Space per 400 SF of work area) 6,900 / 400 = 17.25 §P
TPF PROP. TREE PROTECTION FENCE C4 From rear lot line (min) Dor3FT 1 bedroom 130 DU Total required 83.92 SP
C4 From alley (min) 4FT 2 bedroom 15 DU HC required 5.00 SP
D. Build-to Total indpendent living units 145 DU Parking provided
| | PROP. AMENITY AREA D1 Primary street build-to (min/max) See GR Frontage below, item #3 Assited living (includes memory care) Surface
D2 Building width in primary build-to (min) See GR Frontage below, item #3 AL Units (1 bed per unit) 31 DU Standard space 113 SP
| | PRO. TREE CONSERVATION AREA D3 Side street build-to (min/max) See GR Frontage below, item #3 MC Units (1 bed per unit) 24 DU HC space (2 van accessible) 6 SP
E2 Building width in side build-to (min) See GR Frontage below, item #3 Total assited living units 55 DU Total surface spaces provided 119 SP
E. Height Overall total units proposed 200 DU Garage
E1 Principal building (max) (75' max) 5 Story 10|Proposed density 200 / 8.63 = 23.17 DU/AC Standard space 67 SP
E2 Accessory structure (max) 25FT 11|Outdoor amenity area (sec. 3.2.4.A3) HC space (All van accessible) 3 8P
F. Floor heights Required - 10% of net acreage 8.63 x 10% = 0.86 AC Total garage spaces provided 70 SP
~ F1 Ground floor elevation (min) Required - 10% of net acreage in SF 37,601 SF Total spaces provided 189 SP
Residential 2FT Provided 18|Surface parking percentage 119 / 84 = 141.8%
F2 Ground story height floor to ceiling (min) n/a OAA #1 39,330 SF 0.90 AC Required bicycle parking (sec. 7.1.2)
F3 Upper story height floor to ceiling (min) n/a Total provided 39,330 S 10% = 0.90 AC Long Term n/a
/ G. Transparency 12| Open space or Park area (Sec. 6.2.2.C.g) Short term (No min) n/a
N G1 ground story (min) 20 % Required - 218 SF per unit 200 x 218 = 43,600 SF 19|Notes:
/ AN G2 Upper story (min) 15 % Required - in acreage 1.00 AC
. G3 Blank wall area (max) 35FT Provided
/ F. Allowed building elements OAA #1 39,330 SF 0.90 AC
/ Balcony Total provided 39,330 SF] 10% = 0.90 AC
' Gallery / awning 13|Interior common area (Sec. 6.2.2.C.e)
LARSIE)(;T KZSITH F 3|Frontage requirements (sec. 3.4.6) GR Required - 30 SF per unit 200 x 30 = 6,000 SF
e LARSON, ,MARY ANN C. Build-to Total provided by common interior areas 6,100 SF
50" VEGETATIVE PIN: 1715183907 AN C1 Primary street build-to (min/max) 20to 50 FT 14|Frontage requiements (sec. 3.4.6)
BUFFER LINE DB. 4608 PG. 83 N C2 Building width in primary build-to (min) 50 % Build-to (sec. 3.4.6.C)
BM. 1966 PG. 24ZONING: R4 C1 Side street build-to (min/max) 20to 50 FT Primary Street Name St. Albans
USE: SINGLE FAMILY C2 Building width in side build-to (min) 35 % Primary Street frontage 863.35 FT
~ / D. Additional parking regiurements Less second driveway 23.00 FT
D1 From primary street (min) 20 FT Less floodway -167.14  FT
D2 No parking between building and the street Adjusted frontage 673.21 FT
\ PROP. 20’ STORM E. Pedestrian access Primary Street Build-to required 67321 x 50% = 33661 FT
~ DRAINAGE EASEMENT Primary Street Build-to provided 60% 401.00 FT
AMENITY AREA Pedestrian access (sec. 3.4.6.E)
(4,515 SF/0.10 AC) Primary street-facing entrance (see note #1) no
Street-facing entrance spacing required 100.00 FT
\ / < /\64 / Q§ o g pacing req
~ / % X /< WEINTRAUB, ROBERT M
~ / QO ¢ / WEINTRAUB, JACQUELINE K ~
S o PIN: 1715185846 C ~
S & DB. 14271 PG. 581 O N
§ N BM. 1966 PG, 24 {
» 24" CONC. CURB & & ZONING: Ré G
GUTTER (TYP) ) END OF USE: SINGLE FAMILY ~ > _
EXISTING ROAD L ~ -, ~
~
N\ /o \ /7 \
OPEN PORCH (TYP) 0T 2 & 3 N (

\ B /
/
/

/
LoT 6 \
ZONING: R4

USE: SINGLE FAMILY N
N
LOT 7
DONNA R CUDDY REVOCABLE
TRUST
PIN: 1715189780
DB. 14353 PG. 1786
BM. 1966 PG. 24
/ ZONING: R4
USE: SINGLE FAMILY
—
~
~
~
~
FORTUNE, LIGHTRUL R~
FORTUNE, CAROL S
PIN: 1715282382
DB. 2455 PG. 642
BM. 1950 PG. 2
ZONING: 0%-3 -
USE: SINGLE FAMILY
. ~
>
TREE CONSERVATION
AREA (TYP) <
N
N

SR-27-17

REFERENCE: Z-60-98

SITE PLAN

NAD 83 F & NAVD 88 F
50' 25' 0 50'

100'

S

SCALE: 1"=50'

Northview Partners

510 South Wilmington Street | Raleigh, NC 27601 | tel 919.835.1500
1518 Walnut St. Suite 1308 | Philadelphia, PA 19102 | tel 215.545.0121

SR-27-17

JDAVIS

RESERVE AT NORTH HILLS

901 St. Albans Drive

TRANSACTION NO: 507044 (ADMIN SITE REVIEW)

Raleigh, North Carolina 27609

4,
4,9#

%

R

FOR REVIEW ONLY
NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

DATE

NP-17000

03.14.2017

Administrative Site Review

03.14.2017

1st Review Comments

04.27.2017

2nd Review Comments

06.07.2017

KT, SB

CHECKED BY:

KT

SITE PLAN

(©2017 JDAVIS ARCHITECTS EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF JDAVIS ARCHITECTS, PLLC

LS1.1



Albans Apartments (Northview)*CIVIL*03 Preliminary*C2.1.dgn

R:%2016%16144 - St.

PLOT BY: jeremy

5/31/72017 1:22:44 PM
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// ~~_, AND ACCESS ElASE/MENT l, < ,x/ ‘\ oy \
\\ - e
/ = ~ < / ‘\ , \
/ TREE ~ \ 45° BENDS \
/ CONSERVAT[ON \
/ AREA \
/ / \ \
/ ' \
/ \ N \
/ ~.
/ ~ \

8"” SEWER
SERVICE

/ \
_“ EX. RISER

TOP = 234.18 \

- \ INV IN = 224.13

INV OUT = 224.09

8”x 6" RED.
45° BEND

SAND
BLOCK ING /
FLOW

il CUTERYIREE . Tt ! \\
S - ““CONSERVATIDN-;
-~/ W Krer e P N
L~ el T T
~ ~ DRI L K

T

\ ..’-:f*=:>'>.

EXISTING DRY ~ L/

DETENTION BASIN W " 3/g:

(RECER"T0 SRERT C3.2)
Tu

X. (3) 7'x M
0X CULVERTS

~

8“ BFP IN ABOVE.
GROUND HOT BOX ~~
(SEE NOTE 5) ~

EX. CI
T/C = 225.28
INV. OUT (SE) = 221.74

APPROX IMATE

~ XS TEL
PIPE DIRECTION <o \5&> TS/
N\ S AT

TOP = 225.74 AT
INV IN =219.53 &/
Us)

8" SEWER -

1.500 GAL.
SERVICE GREASE "~ _

INTERCEPTOR -—6" FIRE SERVICE

J(SEE NOTE 5)

4" DOMESTIC
WATER SERVICE
(SEE NOTE 5)_

w

~

4" SEWER
SERVICE ~ - _

" WATER

EX. FIBER ~~<
OPTIC VAULT

/
PROP. 12“x 8" TAPPING
SLEEVE AND VALVE

EX. SS MH / > N
TOP = 232.20 / PROP. DOGHOUSE MH ~-0x _ ~¥i
INV IN = 220.55 TOP = 240.80 +/- ‘\\QSS X
INV QUT = 220.48 /" EX. INV. = 229.30" +/- -

/  PROP. INV. = 229.50 ) skprop. 127x 67 TAPPING — EX: FH
‘\SS\\ “SLEEVE AND VALVE

~ NIt
S TN

/ EX. 3x5 FIBER
/ OPTIC VAULT

EX. CI

/ T/C = 240.88
INV. IN (SE

/ INV. OUT (N

) = 236.01
W) = 235.99

NOTES:
1. THE SITE LAYOUT AND GRADING WERE PROVIDED BY JDAVIS ARCHITECTS FOR THIS SUBMITTAL. L 7 .
2. THE_INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF WATER, SEWER AND FIRE SERVICES SHALL BE '4/\/5 98 > SE/[,, TVt 2260, 75 o
COORDINATED WITH THE PLUMBING AND SPRINKLER DESIGNANSTALLATION FOR THE BUILDINGS. Al P BNy 0TI GES = 256,20 USRS
THE LOCATION AND SIZES OF PROPOSED WATER AND SEWER MAINSSERVICES SHOWN ON THESE E/VU r RS
PLANS ARE PRELIMINARY AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. THE SIZES AND LOCATIONS WILL BE FINALIZED . s NSO
DURING THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWING SUBMITTAL PROCESS., TOP = 264.96 NN
3. THE EXISTING ONSITE CONDITIONS ARE BASED ON THE FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED BY BNK SURVEYING. INV OUT = 253.50 =
4.THE LOCATION AND SIZES OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES IS APPROXIMATE BASED ON FIELD SURVEY, WAKE
COUNTY GIS AND INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH. ALL EXISTING UTILITIES SHALL BE APPROX [MATE
FIELD LOCATED PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION TO DETERMINE THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL PIPE DIRECTION
ALIGNMENT TO AVOID CONFLICTS WITH PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS. THE ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED ,
IF RE-DESIGN IS NEEDED DUE TO CONFLICTS WITH EXISTING UTILITIES. EX: 127 DIP WATERLINE RN
5. BACKFLOW PREVENTION (BFP) SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL WATER SERVICES AND MAINS ENTERING ' L .
THE_SITE. THE BUILDING WILL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM. THE BACKFLOW R - AN
PREVENTION DEVICES FOR THE DOMESTIC AND FIRE SERVICES SHALL BE LOCATED INSIDE THE BUILDING. RSN ~ o

[NV. OUT (NW) = 255.76

////

SHALL BE AN 8" RPDA (FEBCO 826YD OR APPROVED EQUAL). BN
6. THE DEVELOPER RESERVES THE OPTION TO INSTALL GROUNDWATER WELL(S) FOR SITE IRRIGATION ESOE] N TN
SERVICE. THE LOCATION SHOWN IS APPROXIMATE. APPROVAL BY WAKE COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL T/C = 279.73 N, Q’&
SERVICES WILL BE REQUIRED IF GROUNDWATER WELLS ARE USED. INV. IN (SE) = 276.46 “)/}\\\\”

7.NO ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES (I.E., FIRE HYDRANT, ETC.) SHALL BE ALLOWED IN SIDEWALK. INV. DUT (N 2 A

8. ALL PARTS OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 600 FEET OF A FIRE HYDRANT. N

9. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS N
AND SPECIFICATIONS. N

ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

A STANDARD UTILITY NOTES (as APPLICABLE):
1

2.

A)

B)

C)

D)

E)

F)

10.

/ 11.

/ 12.

EX. YI
TOP = 262.69
I[NV = 246.61

=<
—

INV

Ry PROP. GROUNDWATER WEL
~ i St A FOR SITE IRRIGATION
P { APPROX. LOCATION -

S5 SEE NOTE 6)

'L/’%Q’

S

’

/
’
,

THE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE FOR THE WATER MAIN ENTERING THE SITE AT THE WESTERN-MOST NN NN,
ENTRANCE SHALL BE LOCATED IN AN ABOVE GROUND HOT BOX. THE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE NN \

13.

274.
263.

CONC. PEDESTAL
w/ AREA LIGHT

L

CITY OF RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, DETAILS & SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE:
CORPUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT EDITION)

UTILITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:

A DISTANCE OF 100' SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER & ANY
PRIVATE OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH AS AN IMPOUNDED
RESERVOIR USED AS A SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER. IF ADEQUATE LATERAL
SEPARATION CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, FERROUS SANITARY SEWER PIPE SHALL
BE SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. HOWEVER, THE
MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 25' FROM A PRIVATE WELL
OR 50' FROM A PUBLIC WELL

WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION
BETWEEN UTILITIES SHALL BE 10'. IF THIS SEPARATION CANNOT BE MAINTAINE
DUE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION ALLOWED IS THE WATER MAIN
IN A SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAIN AT LEAST
18" ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER & MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC
UTILITIES DIRECTOR. ALL DISTANCES ARE MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE
DIAMETER TO OUTSIDE DIAMETER

WHERE IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTIME A
SANITARY SEWER PASSES OVER A WATERMAIN, DIP MATERIALS OR STEEL
ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 10" ON EACH SIDE OF CROSSING MUST BE SPECIFIED
& INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS

5.0' MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL SANITARY
SEWER & STORM SEWER FACILITIES, UNLESS DIP MATERIAL IS SPECIFIED FOR
SANITARY SEWER

MAINTAIN 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RCP STORM
DRAIN CROSSINGS; MAINTAIN 24" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY
SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE SEPARATIONS
CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS & A CONCRETE CRADLE HAVING
6" MIN. CLEARANCE (PER CORPUD DETAILS W-41 & S-49)

ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER FACILITIES
WITH 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION REQUIRED

ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN
AMENDED PLAN &/OR PROFILE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES
DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE TO EXISTING
RESIDENCES & BUSINESSES THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY
NECESSARY SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24 HOUR

ADVANCE NOTICE TO THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

3.0' MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER FORCEMAINS.
4.0' MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE MAINS

IT IS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING WATER
& SEWER SERVICES NOT BEING USED IN REDEVELOPMENT OF A SITE UNLESS
OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT.
THIS INCLUDES ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL OF SERVICE FROM ROW

OR EASEMENT PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE

INSTALL %" COPPER* WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR WITHIN
A 2'X2' WATERLINE EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT. NOTE: IT IS THE APPLICANT'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO PROPERLY SIZE THE WATER SERVICE FOR EACH CONNECTION
TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE

INSTALL 4" PVC* SEWER SERVICES @ 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH CLEANOUTS
LOCATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET MAXIMUM

PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER SERVICES EXCEEDING
80 PSI; BACKWATER VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES
HAVING BUILDING DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0' ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE

ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED
FROM NCDWQ, USACE &/OR FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN BUFFER, WETLAND &/OR
FLOODPLAIN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NCDOT / RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY UTILITY
WORK (INCLUDING MAIN EXTENSIONS & SERVICE TAPS) WITHIN STATE OR RAILROAD
ROW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

GREASE INTERCEPTOR / OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING CALCULATIONS &
INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE CORPUD FOG PROGRAM
COORDINATOR PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. CONTACT TIM BEASLEY AT
(919) 250-7825 OR TIMOTHY.BEASLEY@RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION

CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE REQUIRED BASED ON

DEGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS LISTED IN APPENDIX-B OF THE RULES

GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS IN NORTH CAROLINA. THESE GUIDELINES

ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL MEET AMERICAN SOCIETY OF

SANITARY ENGINEERING (ASSE) STANDARDS OR BE ON THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN

CALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST. THE DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED

ﬁOTH INITIAL AND PERIODIC TESTING THEREAFTER) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
ANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR THE LOCAL CROSS-

CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT. CONTACT

JOANIE HELVEY AT (919) 996-2334 OR JOANIE.HARTLEY@RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR

MORE INFORMATION

* EDIT TYPICAL SERVICE SIZE & MATERIAL AS APPROPRIATE

/ /

TREE /
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SCALE IN FEET

0 20 40 80 120

160

BASS, NIXON & KENNEDY, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
6310 CHAPEL HILL ROAD, SUITE 250, RALEIGH, NC 27607
TELEPHONE: (919)851-4422 OR (800)354-1879 FAX: (919)851-8968

CERTIFICATION NUMBERS: NCBELS (C-0110); NCBOLA (C-0267)
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© 2013 BASS, NIXON & KENNEDY, INC. EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF BASS, NIXON & KENNEDY, INC

NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION OR BID SOLICITATION
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LOT 4
/" NGUYEN, HOANG-NGA
PIN: 1712096069
/ DB. 11266 PG 1901
BM. 1994 PG. 164
ZONING: R4
USE: SINGLE FAMILY

—
—

/ CENTERLINE OF BIG BRANCH

IS PROPERTY LINE
I
/ .
. —

LOT 5
WRIGHT, AUSTIN CALEB
WRIGHT,LOU ELLEN
PIN: 1715096070
DB. 16109 PG 24
BM. 1994 PG. 164
ZONING: R4
USE: SINGLE FAMILY
~

\

~

LOT 6

\ RADFORD, NICHOLAS T

PIN: 1715086941
DB. 12801 PG 2089
BM. 1994 PG. 164
ZONING: R4
USE: SINGLE FAMILY

/
/
/

\ /

VARIABLE WIDTH DRAINAGE

PROP. 5 GENERAL UTILITY/

\
\
\ ) PLACEMENT EASEMENT

FINAL PLAT ‘
DUBRAY, JASON A

PIN: 1715097237 |
DB. 16143 PG 1978
BM. 2011 PG. 229

ZONING: R4 |
USE: SINGLE FAMILY

‘—/——

{

\\.
AN

CMLK PROPERTIES LLC
PIN: 1715087833
DB. 13214 PG. 507
BM. 1993 PG. 573

ZONING: CM

USE: VACANT

& UTILITY EASEMENT
BM.1987 PG.1961
DB. 4219 PG.906

PROP.

LOT 3
CITY OF RALEIGH
PIN: 1715098198
DB. 8476 PG. 1471
BM. 1966 PG. 24
ZONING: R4
USE: VACANT

—
— —

/1/570/7/ &é

31-UP (TYP)
FOR ST

~

y APPROX. 100
) /" YEAR FLOOD

.S

(25) INS (TYP)
" FOR SCREEN

(1) LI (TYP)

T-OF-WAY
D STREET

;S)W DRIVE
IGHBORHOO

PUBLIC RiG

80’
NE

/=
/K

QUAIL HOLL

;

PLAIN

BMP

TREE CONSERVATION

;

S 30 K0, AREA (TYP)
\7/?’44/82%5204/5 7&’,4%\\ /
Do, Ao
Lep
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~ NRRB
R4 //
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11-QL (TYP)

WACHOVIA BANK NATIONAL TRUST /
PIN: 1705989505

FOR VPL

LOT 1
CITY OF RALEIGH
PIN: 1715191036
DB. 8457 PG. 49
BM. 1966 PG. 24
ZONING: R4
USE: VACANT

City of Raleigh UDO Requirements for Reserve at North Hills
Date: 03.09.2017 (Revised: 04.27.2017)

St. Albans Drive Street Protective Yard

DB. 15264 PG. 1097 /
ZONING: 0X-3—-CR
USE: VACANT 7-NS (TYP)
FOR VPL
PLANT LIST-THIS SHEET ONLY 11-QL (TYP)
: FOR VPL
QTY | SYM | BOTANICAL NAME | COMMON NAME | CALIPER | HEIGHT | SPREAD | ROOT | REMARKS .
TREES
8 CK  |Cladrastis kentukea (lutea) American Yellowwood K 10' MIN B&B VPL
31 COK |Cornus kousa Kousa Dogwood 1.5" &' MIN B&B NTPY
12 QL  |Quercus lyrata Overcup Oak K 10" MIN B&B VPL
38 QP  |Quercus phellos Willow Oak K 10" MIN B&B NTPY
6 NS  [Nyssa sylvatica Black Gum 3 10' MIN B&B VPL
3 UP  [Umus Parvifolia Lacebark Elm 3 10' MIN B&B SPY
ANDREWS, ALEX B HEIRS ;
S H R U B S — - - - - " - WACHOVIA BANK NATIONAL TRUST ~ EEEEEMSENE;TEE/EEQIMELI‘JI-{JLITY
164 AH |Azalea x 'Hino-Crimson Hino-Crimson Azalea 24 18 CONT. NTPY ) Ele{s 21;15;%3%% , ~
208 IN  |llex Comuta 'Needlepoint Needlepoint Holly 24" 18" CONT. NTPY ggm &298056537% S
11 LJ  |Ligustrum x 'East Bay' East Bay Ligustrum 24" 18" CONT. SCREENING USE: VACANT \ UR
25 INS |llex x 'Nellie R. Stevens' Nellie Stevens Holly 60" CONT. SCREENING N ’0‘_;%
25 VTC  |Vibumum tinus Compactum Compact Laurustinus Viburmum 18"-24" 18" CONT. VPL N N o > S
LANDSCAPE NOTES SEE LP3.1 FOR LANDSCAPE DETAILS AND NOTES.
1. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION AND DEPTH OF UTILITIES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
2. THE PLAN DEPICTS PLANTINGS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH.
3. ALL PLANT MATERIAL TO COMPLY WITH AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK BY THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN, INC. PLANT LEGEND
4. LOCATION OF PLANT MATERIAL TO BE REVIEWED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
5. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CITY OF RALEIGH.
CK aL QP NS UP
6.  ALL PLANTING BEDS ARE TO BE MULCHED TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 3". DOUBLE SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH; DYED BROWN; 2" MAXIMUM PARTICLE SIZE. CLADRASTIS KENTUKEA, QUERCUS LYRATA. QUERCUS PHELLOS, NYSSA SYLVATICA, ULMUS PARVIFOLIA,
NO PINE STRAW PERMITTED. AMERICAN YELLOWWOOD OVERCUP OAK WILLOW OAK BLACK GUM CHINESE ELM
7. ALLLAWN AREAS TO BE SEEDED AS PER SEEDING SPECIFICATIONS. ALL DISTURBED AREA SHALL EITHER BE MULCH OR LAWN. REFER TO
SPECIFICATIONS.
8. ALL PLANTS TO BE COMPACT, UNIFORM AND WELL GROWN.
COK INS LJ vTC
9. WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, NO OBSTRUCTION BETWEEN 2 FEET AND 8 FEET IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION SHALL CORNUS KOUSA, ILEX x 'NELLIE R. STEVENS, @ LIGUSTRUM x 'EAST BAY' VIBURNUM TINUS 'COMPACTUM!,
BE LOCATED IN WHOLE OR PART. OBSTRUCTIONS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO ANY BERM, FOLIAGE, FENCE, WALL, SIGN, OR PARKED VEHICLE. KOUSA DOGWOOD NELLIE STEVENS HOLLY EAST BAY LIGUSTRUM COMPACT LAURUSTINUS VIBURNUM
10.  GROUND-MOUNTED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MUST ADHERE TO THE SCREENING REQUIREMENTS OF SEC 7.2.5.0.4 AND IS NOT ONLY LIMITED TO BEING
VISIBLE FROM THE RIGHT OF WAY.
11, STREET TREES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 2 OF THE RALEIGH CITY TREE MANUAL. AH IN
Gy AZALEA x "HINO-CRIMSON!, ©) ILEX x 'NEEDLE POINT!,
12, ATREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ISSURANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS FOR TREES INSTALLED IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY. HINO-CRIMSON AZALEA NEEDLE POINT HOLLY

PROP. 20" STORM
DRAINAGE EASEMENT

TREE PROTECTION AREA (TYP)

2

LOT 3
COASTAL FEDERAL CREDIT
UNION
PIN: 1715280163
DB. 9677 PG. 75
BM. 1997 PG. 1939
ZONING: OX-7-GR-CU
USE: HR OFFICE

TREE CONSERVATION

FENCE (TYP) < )

~

FORTUNE, LIGHTRUL R
FORTUNE, CAROL S
PIN: 1715282382
DB. 2455 PG. 642
BM. 1950 PG. 2
ZONING: 0X-3
USE: SINGLE FAMILY

~

SR-27-17

REFERENCE: Z-60-98

LANDSCAPE PLAN

Q@

NAD 83 F & NAVD 88 F
v 50 25 0 50

Kow what's belowl w

Call before youdig.  SCALE: 1" = 50'

100'

Length of Right of Way 863 LF
less driveways 44 LF
net length 819 LF

Shade Trees Required (3" cal. 10' ht. @ 40' o.c. average) 819|/ |40 = 20.5 EA
* planting along St Albans shall be increased by 50% over req'd (Z-60-98) 20.5|x |1.5 |= 30.7 EA
Shade Trees Provided (3" cal. 10' ht. @ 40' o.c. average) 31 EA
Vehicular Parking Lot
Vehicular Parking Lot 50,541.0 SF
Shade Trees Required (3" cal. 10' ht. per 2,000 sf) 50,541.0|/ |2,000|= 25.3 EA
Shade Trees Provided (3" cal. 10" ht.) 26 EA

Neighborhood Transitions (North Property Line)

Zone A, Type 3, 50 feet (min. average) Protective Yard Provided by 50' Undisturbed Buffer & Supplemental Plantings

Southern Property Line 620 LF
less right of way 0 LF
net length 620 LF

Shade Trees Required (Six 3" cal. 10" ht. per 100 If) 6.2|x |6 = 37.2 EA
Shade Trees Provided (3" cal. 10" ht. min.) 38 EA
Understory Trees Required (Five 1.5" cal. 6' ht. per 100 If) 6.2|x |5 = 31.0 EA
Understory Trees Provided (1.5" cal. 6' ht. min.) 31 EA
Shrubs Required (60 - 18" ht. per 100 If) 6.2|x |60 = 372.0 EA
Shrubs Provided (18" ht. min.) 372 EA
J LOT 25 .
~ LARSON, KEITH F 7
e LARSON, MARY ANN /
DOEEITE R >
- BUFFER LINE : :
BM. 1966 PG. 24ZONING: R4
-60-98 USE: SINGLE FAMILY
, AN
PROP. 20’ STORM
DRAINAGE EASEMENT N
208-IN (TYP)
FOR NTPY
/ LOT 1
/ WEINTRAUB, ROBERT M
WEINTRAUB, JACQUELINE K -
PIN: 1715185846 \ O N
DB. 14271 PG. 581 O N
B. 1966 PG. 24 { \
ZONING: R4 G
164-AH (TYP) USE: SINGLE FAMILY /\ 47‘ /
FOR NTPY / L ~ - ~
N o = s \
LOT 2 & 3 / LoT 4 N { . T \ _—
IR FERGUSON, GREG TRUSTEE _
PIN: 1715186912 PIN: 1715187729
DB, 2989 PG, 700 DB. 14572 PG. 1229 -
BM. 1966 PG, 24 B e "o, 2 ~
ZONING: R4 d ~
USE: SINGLE FAMILY USE: SINGLE FAMILY
~N T - /
~ iy ZONE A; TYPE 3 - 50' NEIGHBORHOOD TRANSITION /
ORI EX (TYP)> PROTECTIVE YARD PROVIDED BY EXISTING VEGETATIVE /
SNON\LOR VRL BUFFER AND SUPPLEMENTAL PLANTINGS. SUPPLEMENTAL
4 H\ > N PLANTINGS TO MEET THE REQUIREMENT WILL BE FILED ~ /
: ~ DETERMINED. -
RS / EELER, LND
e, WHEELER, LINDA ANN
~ DS “‘Qh 38-QP (TYP) / PIN: 1715188704 LOT 6
< + 7-NS (TYP) ' N Co o FOR NTPY DB. 8714 PG. 2515 SHERRON, JERRY RAY
FOR VPV 31-COK (TYP) / BM-Z gmﬁcPGR 424 SHERRON, ANNE BARNES
FOR NTPY USE: SNGLE FAMILY Db o
BM. 1966 PG. 24
ZONING: R4
> USE: SINGLE FAMILY AN
e N APPROX. 100’ VEGETATIVE
.‘*h,& BUFFER AS SCALED FROM LoT 7 N
D> S DB.7842 PG.27 / DONNA R CUDDY REVOCABLE N
P U
PIN: 1715189780
DB. 14353 PG. 1786
BM. 1966 PG. 24
/ ZONING: R4
USE: SINGLE FAMILY _
~

(©2017 JDAVIS ARCHITECTS EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF JDAVIS ARCHITECTS, PLLC

510 South Wilmington Street | Raleigh, NC 27601 | tel 919.835.1500
1518 Walnut St. Suite 1308 | Philadelphia, PA 19102 | tel 215.545.0121

SR-27-17

JDAVIS

RESERVE AT NORTH HILLS

901 St. Albans Drive

Northview Partners

TRANSACTION NO: 507044 (ADMIN SITE REVIEW)

Raleigh, North Carolina 27609
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SOUTH SOUTH
R _ _ _ _ R R _ _ _ _ R R _ _ _ _ R _MAX_BULDING HEIGHT OF 75 (MEASURED OFF AVERAGE NS _ _ _ _ R _ _ _ I _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ R R R _ _ _MAX_BUILDING HEIGHT OF 75' (MEASURED OFF AVERAGE N
(328-6°) (328-67)
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JDAVIS >

510 South Wilmington St. | Raleigh, NC 27601 | tel 919.835.1500
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